as on 26.06.2025 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

27.06.2025 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.2,72,216l- as on

12.Lt.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mrs.Rupa L,(Borrower) 2.Mr.Thippeswamy T,

(co-Borrowers).

Reserye Price: Rs,5,61,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,56,100/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred Only)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All the peace and parcel of the immovable schedule the Property Bearing the Properly bearing bearing

E-AASTHI pID No.53-5 tg-ToT,Assessment No.2477l25t7l3ogulg' Situated at ward No.5' Venkateshwara

Nagara, challakere, Kasaba Hobli, challakere Taluk, chitradurga District' Measuring East to west 9'144018